Operating Instructions
for
Optical Level Sensor
Model: OPT
OPT
Page 2  OPT K02/0410
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

  OPT
OPT K02/0410  Page 7
9. Order Codes
Example: OPT-0 1 10
Model Version Housing material Connection female thread
OPT-
0 = 5-12 VDC, NPN, OEM (without CE)
4 = 24 VDC ± 15 %, PNP
5 = 24 VDC ± 15 %, NPN
6 = 24 VDC ± 15 %, NPN
1 = Polypropylene
2 = Stainless steel
10 = M14 with nut
22 = G ½
N4 = ½ NPT
MSR-010 Contact protection relay for OPT-4 and OPT-5, 230 VAC
10. Dimensions
OPT
Page 8  OPT K02/0410
11. Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Optical Level Sensor model: OPT –4..., OPT –5... and OPT-6
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61000-6-2 (2002-08)
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Basic specification: Noise immunity
a.) EN 61000-4-4 (2002-07) Susceptibility to fast transients
(IEC 1000-4, BURST
b.) EN 61000-4-2 (2001-12) Susceptibility to the discharge of
  electrostatic electricity
EN 61000-6-3 (2002-08)
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Basic specification: Emitted interference
for living quarters
EN 61010-1 (2002-08)
Safety assurance for electrical measuring, control- and laboratory instruments
Also in conformance with the specifications in the following EEC directives:
2004/108/EC   Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
Hofheim, 14. March 2006
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder